



H220001805663ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Fax Number	: (85 0)617-6381	<u>h</u> 2
From:		THE STATE OF THE SERVICE THE	***
	Account Name	: LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC.	
	Account Number	: 120000000019	
	Phone	: (305)552-5973	
	Fax Number	: (305)675-5944	
**Ent	er the email add	ress for this business entity to be used for fillings. Enter only one email address please.*	uture

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION THE WORLD ORCHID CONFERENCE TRUST CORP

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

T. SCOTT

MAY 2 6 2022

3052201440

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Principal street address: Principal street address: 2000 SW 154 Ave Miami, FL 33170 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To encourage and improve the science, education, conservation, art and practice of horticulture as related to the Orchidaceae throughout the world. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Riely PHD, STEETOR Name and Title: Mami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Clare Hermans Director Name and Title: Address Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	The name of the o	NAME corporation shall be:	World Orchid Co	onference Trust C	ORP	<u>:</u>
Miami, FL 33170 IRTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To encourage and improve the science, education, conservation, art and practice of horticulture as re ated to the Orchidaceae throughout the world. IRTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election IRTICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS ANDAOR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Address: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: William Riely PHD, The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Wenther and Title: Ventura, CA 93003 Name and Title: Address: Address: Address:				· · · ·		
Miami, FL 33170 INTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To encourage and improve the science, education, conservation, art and practice of horticulture as re ated to the Orchidaceae throughout the world. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed. Member election ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Riely PHD, TIPETOR Name and Title: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Clare Hermans Director Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:		Principal street address:			Mailing address, if d	ifferent is:
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To encourage and improve the science, education, conservation, art and practice of horticulture as related to the Orchidaceae throughout the world. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Riely PHD, TRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Clare Hermans Director Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	22000	SW 154 Ave		<u> </u>		
INTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To encourage and improve the science, education, conservation, art and practice of horticulture as related to the Orchidaceae hroughout the world. INTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election INTICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Riely PHD, TIRECTOR Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address:	Miami	,FL 33170				
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To encourage and improve the science, education, conservation, art and practice of horticulture as re ated to the Orchidaceae throughout the world. **Matticle IV** Manner Of Election** **Member election** **Manne and Title: **Milliam Riely PHD, **DTRETOR** **Name and Title: **Manner election** **Manner election** **Member						
To encourage and improve the science, education, conservation, art and practice of horticulture as related to the Orchidaceae hroughout the world. INTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election Memb	RTICLE III	PURPOSE				:
Address IRTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election Name and Title: 22000 SW 154 Ave Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: 22000 SW 154 Ave Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Address:	he purpose for	which the corporation is	organized is:			
RTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Jame and Title: William Riely PHD, TIRECTOR Name and Title: George Hatfield, Director Address: 4619 Vanderbilt Ct Ventura, CA 93003 Jame and Title: Clare Hermans Director Name and Title: Address: Addr	o encourage a	nd improve the science, e	ducation, conser	vation, art and prac	ctice of horticulture as re a	ted to the Orchidaceae
Manuel and Title: Clare Hermans Director Name and Title:	hroughout the	world.				
Manner of Election The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Member election Name and Title: George Hatfield, Director Name and Title: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Clare Hermans Director Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address:	, to 					
Member election INTICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Riely PHD, DIRECTOR Name and Title: 22000 SW 154 Ave Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Clare Hermans Director Name and Title: Address Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Address:						
Member election Member election Member election Member election				·		
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Riely PHD,	RTICLE IV	•			•	Member election
Address	IRTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS A	ND/OR DIREC	TORS		
Miami, FL 33170 Ventura, CA 93003 Name and Title: 22000 SW 154 Ave Address Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address:	Vame and Title	William Riely PHD,	DIRETO	Name and Title	George Hatfield, Directo	<u> </u>
Name and Title: Clare Hermans Director Name and Title: 22000 SW 154 Ave Address Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address:	Address	22000 SW 154 Ave		Address:	4619 Vanderbilt Ct	
Name and Title: Address Address: Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address:	·	Miami, FL 33170			Ventura, CA 93003	
Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address:		Clare Hermans	Director	— .		<u></u>
Miami, FL 33170 Name and Title: Address Address:					· <u> </u>	
Name and Title: Address: Address:	Address			Address.		12 12
Name and Title: Address: Address:		Miami, FL 33170		<u> </u>		
Address:			<u></u>			
Address:	Name and Title	·	<u></u> -	Name and Title	;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AVUIDO		—	٠٠.	Address:		. 7.
	Vaniezz					(2)

	5:45 3052201440	LAZARUS CORPORATE	PAGE 03/0
lame and Title:_		Name and Title:	
ddress			
radicss _		·	
-			
_			
Jame and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address _			
		<u> </u>	
_		 `	<u> </u>
		V + 0	
ARTICLE VI_	REGISTERED AGENT		;
The <u>name and F</u>	lorida street address (P.O. Box NO	T acceptable) of the registered agent is:	ļ
Name:	Raul E. Pastran		
Address:	333 NE 8 St		
·	Homestead, FL 33030		
	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	INCORPORATOR Induction of the Incorporator is: Deborah Kaicher Pastran		i ;
The <u>name and a</u>	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St		
The <u>name and s</u> Name:	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St	· ·	
Name: Address:	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030		
The name and s Name: Address:	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030	(OPTIONAL)	or or 90 days after the filing.)
The name and s Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spe	(OPTIONAL)	
The name and s Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spe	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days price the applicable statutory filing requirements,	
The name and s Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not meetive date on the Department of States.	cific and cannot be more than five days price the applicable statutory filing requirements, are's records.	this date will not be listed as th
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not me ective date on the Department of Statement as registered agent to accept	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days price the applicable statutory filing requirements,	this date will not be listed as the
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not meetive date on the Department of Statement as registered agent to accept a familiar with and accept the appoint	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days price of process for the above stated corporatment as registered agent and agree to act in the	this date will not be listed as the call of the place designated is capacity
The name and s Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective Having been n certificate, I an	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spective date on the Department of States are a registered agent to accept a familiar with and accept the appoint	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days price the applicable statutory filing requirements, are's records. service of process for the above stated corporatment as registered agent and agree to act in the registered Agent	this date will not be listed as the ration at the place designated in the capacity Date
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective date, and the description of	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spette inserted in this block does not meetive date on the Department of State armed as registered agent to accept a familiar with and accept the appointment and affirm that the facts state are unserted as a s	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days price of process for the above stated corporatment as registered agent and agree to act in the egistered Agent ted herein are true. I am aware that any false in	this date will not be listed as the ration at the place designated in the capacity Date
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective date, and the description of	Deborah Kaicher Pastran 333 NE 8 St Homestead, FL 33030 EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spette inserted in this block does not meetive date on the Department of State armed as registered agent to accept a familiar with and accept the appointment and affirm that the facts state are unserted as a s	(OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five days price the applicable statutory filing requirements, are's records. service of process for the above stated corporatment as registered agent and agree to act in the registered Agent	this date will not be listed as the ration at the place designated in the capacity Date